

**CITY OF GALENA, ILLINOIS
WEST SIDE WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 2021
CONTRACT A WATER DISTRIBUTION IMPROVEMENTS**

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	FISCHER EXCAVATING		LOUIE'S TRENCHING SERVICE		HELM CIVIL		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	Mobilization & Miscellaneous	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	16,850.00	16,850.00	16,850.00	16,850.00	16,850.00	16,850.00
3	Pavement Markings	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	Guardrail	40	LF	140.00	5,600.00	20.00	800.00	120.00	4,800.00
5	Inlet Protection: Install, Maintain & Removal	6	EA	133.00	798.00	200.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,200.00
6	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	21,000.00	21,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
7	Exploratory Excavation	20	HRS	411.00	8,220.00	350.00	7,000.00	380.00	7,600.00
8	SWPPP Management	1	LS	1,098.00	1,098.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
9	Concrete Washout	1	EA	466.00	466.00	400.00	400.00	670.00	670.00
10	Construction Entrance	225	SY	5.85	1,316.25	10.00	2,250.00	16.00	3,600.00
11	Topsoil: Strip, Stockpile & Reinstall	1,000	CY	11.35	11,350.00	8.00	8,000.00	26.00	26,000.00
12	Seed, Mulch & Fertilize	1.84	AC	7,500.00	13,800.00	7,800.00	14,352.00	7,500.00	13,800.00
13	10" PVC Water Main, DR 18, Trenched	2,570	LF	52.00	133,640.00	62.50	160,625.00	65.00	167,050.00
14	8" PVC Water Main, DR 18	95	LF	98.00	9,310.00	120.00	11,400.00	59.00	5,605.00
15	6" PVC Water Main, DR 18	200	LF	88.00	17,600.00	112.50	22,500.00	55.00	11,000.00
16	4" PVC Water Main, DR 18	15	LF	133.00	1,995.00	106.50	1,597.50	45.00	675.00
17	10" DIP CL52 Water Main	470	LF	119.00	55,930.00	103.50	48,645.00	110.00	51,700.00
18	8" DIP CL53 Water Main	25	LF	155.00	3,875.00	140.00	3,500.00	120.00	3,000.00
19	6" DIP CL53 Water Main	70	LF	108.00	7,560.00	129.00	9,030.00	89.00	6,230.00
20	4" DIP CL53 Water Main	10	LF	191.00	1,910.00	137.00	1,370.00	73.00	730.00
21	6" DIP Hydrant Lead	40	LF	77.00	3,080.00	74.25	2,970.00	49.00	1,960.00
22	18" PVC DR 25 Casing, Trenched	55	LF	177.00	9,735.00	118.00	6,490.00	160.00	8,800.00
23	18" PVC DR 25 Casing, Trenchless	30	LF	621.00	18,630.00	200.00	6,000.00	460.00	13,800.00
24	4" MJ Valve	2	EA	1,017.00	2,034.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
25	6" MJ Valve	19	EA	1,194.00	22,686.00	1,500.00	28,500.00	2,100.00	39,900.00
26	8" MJ Valve	6	EA	1,676.00	10,056.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
27	10" MJ Valve	6	EA	2,443.00	14,658.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	3,300.00	19,800.00
28	Fire Hydrant, Complete	3	EA	4,017.00	12,051.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	5,800.00	17,400.00
29	4" MJ Restraint	10	EA	51.00	510.00	68.00	680.00	29.00	290.00
30	6" MJ Restraint	85	EA	65.00	5,525.00	76.00	6,460.00	36.00	3,060.00
31	6" Push-On Joint Restraint	2	EA	106.00	212.00	220.00	440.00	560.00	1,120.00
32	8" MJ Restraint	20	EA	87.00	1,740.00	93.00	1,860.00	65.00	1,300.00
33	10" MJ Restraint	95	EA	157.00	14,915.00	145.00	13,775.00	98.00	9,310.00
34	10" Push-On Joint Restraint	10	EA	252.00	2,520.00	445.00	4,450.00	910.00	9,100.00
35	Compact DI Fittings, Water Main	6,000	LBS	4.50	27,000.00	7.00	42,000.00	9.00	54,000.00
36	Connection to Existing Water Main	28	EA	3,469.00	97,132.00	3,200.00	89,600.00	1,900.00	53,200.00
37	Select Trench Backfill, Water Main	660	LF	59.00	38,940.00	20.00	13,200.00	35.00	23,100.00
38	Rock Excavation, Inc. Backfill	210	CY	89.00	18,690.00	0.01	2.10	70.00	14,700.00
39	PCC Pavement Patch (Class A)	70	SY	198.00	13,860.00	117.00	8,190.00	270.00	18,900.00
40	HMA Pavement Patch	150	TON	255.00	38,250.00	220.00	33,000.00	180.00	27,000.00
41	PCC Curb & Gutter	210	LF	58.00	12,180.00	40.00	8,400.00	70.00	14,700.00
42	PCC Sidewalk	75	SY	120.00	9,000.00	90.00	6,750.00	71.00	5,325.00
43	Stone Base	490	TON	20.00	9,800.00	15.00	7,350.00	30.00	14,700.00
44	Granular Surfacing	450	TON	21.00	9,450.00	15.00	6,750.00	19.00	8,550.00
45	PCC Collar Around Water Valve Boxes	20	EA	301.00	6,020.00	430.00	8,600.00	930.00	18,600.00
46	PRV Station (7 Ft Dia.)	1	EA	43,875.00	43,875.00	42,500.00	42,500.00	59,000.00	59,000.00
47	PRV Station with 4" PRV (6 Ft Dia.)	1	EA	30,142.00	30,142.00	34,650.00	34,650.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
48	PRV Station with 6" PRV (6 Ft Dia.)	4	EA	33,646.00	134,584.00	38,950.00	155,800.00	38,000.00	152,000.00
49	PRV Station with 8" PRV (6 Ft Dia.)	1	EA	42,648.00	42,648.00	49,800.00	49,800.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
50	CV Station	1	EA	20,418.00	20,418.00	38,950.00	38,950.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
51	Individual Property PRV (1" and Smaller Service)	19	EA	1,040.00	19,760.00	1,200.00	22,800.00	1,000.00	19,000.00
52	Demolition of Industrial Park Pump Station	1	LS	2,765.00	2,765.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
53	Demolition of Existing Gear Street PRV	1	LS	3,739.00	3,739.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
54	Demolition of Existing Ext. Clay Street PRV	1	LS	1,545.00	1,545.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
55	Demolition of Existing Franklin Street PRV	1	LS	3,139.00	3,139.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
56	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer, DR 25	50	LF	216.00	10,800.00	175.00	8,750.00	110.00	5,500.00
57	Select Trench Backfill, Sanitary Sewer	50	LF	16.00	800.00	20.00	1,000.00	26.00	1,300.00
TOTAL BID					1,047,207.25	1,057,936.60	1,118,325.00		